1/195388/2023 Computer No. 312063

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT:: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 781006

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Dispur, the 14th June, 2023

No. IGN-14018/137/2023-ESTT/58: Please read the respective Dates of Birth in respect of the following regularized Master Roll Workers under erstwhile Mangaldai Division (Irrigation), Mangaldai now renamed as Mangaldai-Dalgaon-Sipajhar Division (Irrigation), Mangaldai, as in Column 'B' of the table below instead of those in Column 'A' which got inadvertently mentioned in the Govt. Regularization Order vide No. IGN(E)104/2003/198, dtd. 03/10/2005.

This is issued on the basis HSLC / School certificates of the concerned employees, duly verified from SEBA / concerned school authorities/Inspectors of Schools and in cancellation of earlier Corrigendum issued vide No. IGN(E)74/2018/288 dated 29/04/2022.

SI. No.	Name of employee	A (Date of Birth recorded in the Govt. regularization order)	B (Date of birth as corrected)
1.	Shri Upen Saharia, Khalashi	12-02-1958	07-07-1960
2.	Shri Pradip Ch. Kaliata, Helper	01-01-1959	01-01-1961
3.	Shri Basundhar Deka, Khalashi	18-10-1957	02-10-1965
4.	Shri Phukan Ch. Deka, Khalashi	01-01-1957	02-03-1960
5.	Shri Bipul Das, Chowkider	01-03-1958	01-03-1969
6.	Shri Girish Das, Helper	14-04-1958	07-08-1970
7.	Shri Mahendra Das, Helper	02-02-1958	30-11-1973
8.	Shri Upen Das, Helper	01-03-1957	01-01-1969
9.	Shri Suleman Ali, Chowkider	10-08-1958	30-04-1975
10.	Shri Dimbeswar Deka, Helper	13-06-1957	13-06-1959

Sd/- (D. Roy Chowdhury)

Under Secy.(E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur.

1/195388/2023 Computer No. 312063

Memo No. IGN-14018/137/2023-ESTT/58-A Dated Dispur, the 14th June, 2023

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (EC-II) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information.
- 4. The E.E., Mangaldai-Dalgaon-Sipajhar Division (Irrigation), Mangaldai. He is requested to take necessary action to rectify/regularize the service records / pension papers of the concerned employees accordingly.
- 5. Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for uploading the Corrigendum in the Departmental Website.
- 6. Persons concerned

By order etc.

Under Secy.(E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur.